Atlanta Neighborhood Charter School, Inc

Statement of Financial Position

As of April 30, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1090 Cash on Hand 5,310.50
1100 SouthState Operating 4,787,653.87
1105 Paypal 0.00
1111 Fraud Nutrition 0.00
1112 SouthState PTCA 51,331.36
1114 SouthState Aftercare 222,968.59
1115 SouthState Farm to School 0.00
1116 SouthState Annual Fund 479,305.72
1117 SouthState Nutrition 125,144.23
1119 MACAL 28,213.38
Total Bank Accounts $5,699,927.65
Accounts Receivable
1120 Grants Receivable 333,536.19
1121 CREATE Grants Receivable 50,931.00
1130 Grant Receivable - Title 1 0.00
1132 Grants Receivable-Facilities Grant 0.00
1133 Zeist Receivable Balance 0.00
1134 Grants Receivable - Dobbs 75,000.00
Total Accounts Receivable $459,467.19
Other Current Assets
1054 Edward Jones Ally bank CD 2 0.00
1055 SunTrust Bank CD 0.00
1056 Self-Help Credit Union CD 0.00
1057 Edward Jones MM 870-17965-1-1 452,600.58
1058 Edward Jones Ally Bank CD 0.00
1059 Edward Jones Morgan Stanley Bank CD 0.00
1060 Self Help Money Market CARA 80 0.00
1061 Edward Jones State Bank of India CD -0.40
1062 Edward Jones BMO Harris Bank 0.00
1063 Edward Jones 870-24619-1-7 542,863.50
1400 Prepaid Expenses 4,455.30
1900 Uncategorized Asset -563.42
Total Other Current Assets $999,355.56
Total Current Assets $7,158,750.40
Fixed Assets
1550 2015 EC Carpet 46,922.77
1580 Janitorial Equipment 3,471.00
1610 Building 1,136,944.00
1611 Accumulated Depreciation Buildings -448,201.60
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TOTAL

1612 Building Closing Cost 12,627.00
1612.1 Loan Closing Costs - Refinance 2014 0.00

Total 1612 Building Closing Cost 12,627.00
1613 Accumulated Amortization Closing Costs 0.00
1612.2 Accumulated Amortization -2,855.96

Total 1613 Accumulated Amortization Closing Costs -2,855.96
1614 FY2018 MC Improvements 14,035.30
1614.50 Firedoors MC 94,451.99
1614.60 2023 Windows 48,825.70
1615 Grounds Improvements 100,349.46
1616 2017 MC Improvements 60,008.08
1617 2016 MC Improvements 223,205.31
1618 2014 MC Improvements 118,199.00
1619 2015 MC Improvements 26,993.20
1620 Leasehold Improvements 1,068,957.20
1620.2 Leasehold Improvements FY22 484,804.16

1620.3 Leasehold Improvements FY23 119,200.40

1620.4 Leasehold Improvements FY24 291,288.10

Total 1620 Leasehold Improvements 1,964,249.86
1621 Accumulated Depreciation Leasehold Improvements -1,5633,622.18
1622 ANCS Vehicles 33,367.09
1623 2021 MC Improvements 384,691.48
1624 Water Heaters FY24 20,310.00
1625 Library Books -0.04
1626 Accumulated Depreciation Library Books 0.10
1630 Furniture and Fixtures 344,318.34
1631 Accumulated Depreciation Furniture & Fixtures -329,742.76
1633 Equipment - HVAC 508,747.92
1634 Kitchen Equipment 69,043.11
1640 Equipment 240,415.00
1641 Accumulated Depreciation Equipment -323,366.39
1650 Computer Equipment 526,263.11
1651 Accumulated Depreciation Equipment 2 -622,627.00
1660 Software 77,082.09
1670 EC Intercom System 30,000.00
1675 MC Intercom System 69,560.94
1700 Grants to Green 488,719.69
1705 Grants to Green EC FY17 290,511.91
1800 MC Grounds / Farm Improvements 68,390.54
1801 2021 Farm MC 44,823.00
1802 Leasehold Improvement - Farm EC 93,379.97
1820 2018 EC 2nd Mobile Unit 52,840.83



Atlanta Neighborhood Charter School, Inc

Statement of Financial Position
As of April 30, 2024

TOTAL

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
1609 Chair Lift MC
MJ 1008 Operating Lease Liability
MJ 1009 Operating Lease Liability, Noncurrent portion
MJ1007 Right of Use Asset
Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

$3,932,331.86

14,112.50
-22,998.00
-77,548.00
100,546.00
$14,112.50

$11,105,194.76

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable (A/P)
Total Accounts Payable

Credit Cards
2051 Divvy/Bill Credit Card
Total Credit Cards

Other Current Liabilities

2100 Other Current Liabilities

2101 Accrued Payroll

2105 FIT W/H Payable

2110 FICA Payable

2115 Medicare Payable

2120 State W/H Payable

2130 TRS of GA Payable

2210 403(b) EE Contributions Payable VALIC
2212 403(b) EE Contributions ValuTeachers
2213 403 (b) EE ROTH Contr ValuTeachers
2215 Supplemental Ins EE Contributions Payable
2220 TRS of GA EE Contributions Payable
2225 Health Ins EE Deductions Payable
2230 ADD

2231 CH

2232 LTD

2233 STD

2245 MFS & DCC Payable

2250 PPP Loan Payable

2252 PPP Loan Payable Current Amount
2300 Copier Lease Payments

2550 ST Capital Leases

2601 Mortgage Payable (Current Portion)
2900 Fraud Activity

285,863.92
$285,863.92

8,019.20
$8,019.20

62.00
701,471.25
274,515.38
0.96
547.04
-0.56
131,622.40
420.00
70,789.46
16,759.06

-0.48

171,821.35

-16,112.49
571.49
1,241.86
2,776.52
803.58
-37,248.01
0.00

0.00

-0.46

0.05
63,002.27
66.53
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Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities

2600 Mortgage Payable (Net of Current Portion)

2600.2 Self Help Loan B
Total Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

3000 Opening Balance Equity
8000 Loss on disposal of PP&E

Retained Earnings
Net Revenue

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$1,383,109.20
$1,676,992.32

727,565.58
0.00
$727,565.58

$2,404,557.90

2,156,345.98
-38,807.00
3,771,140.10
2,811,957.78
$8,700,636.86

$11,105,194.76




