### Statement of Financial Position

	TOTAL
ASSETS	
Current Assets	
Bank Accounts	
1090 Cash on Hand	5,310.50
1100 SouthState Operating	4,787,653.87
1105 Paypal	0.00
1111 Fraud Nutrition	0.00
1112 SouthState PTCA	51,331.36
1114 SouthState Aftercare	222,968.59
1115 SouthState Farm to School	0.00
1116 SouthState Annual Fund	479,305.72
1117 SouthState Nutrition	125,144.23
1119 MACAL	28,213.38
Total Bank Accounts	\$5,699,927.65
Accounts Receivable	
1120 Grants Receivable	333,536.19
1121 CREATE Grants Receivable	50,931.00
1130 Grant Receivable - Title 1	0.00
1132 Grants Receivable-Facilities Grant	0.00
1133 Zeist Receivable Balance	0.00
1134 Grants Receivable - Dobbs  Total Accounts Receivable	75,000.00 <b>\$459,467.19</b>
Other Current Assets	ф+59,+67.13
1054 Edward Jones Ally bank CD 2	0.00
1055 SunTrust Bank CD	0.00
1056 Self-Help Credit Union CD	0.00
1057 Edward Jones MM 870-17965-1-1	452,600.58
1057 Edward Jones Ally Bank CD	432,000.30
1059 Edward Jones Morgan Stanley Bank CD	0.00
1060 Self Help Money Market CARA 80	0.00
1061 Edward Jones State Bank of India CD	-0.40
1062 Edward Jones BMO Harris Bank	0.00
1063 Edward Jones 870-24619-1-7	542,863.50
1400 Prepaid Expenses	4,455.30
1900 Uncategorized Asset	-563.42
Total Other Current Assets	\$999,355.56
Total Current Assets	\$7,158,750.40
Fixed Assets	
1550 2015 EC Carpet	46,922.77
1580 Janitorial Equipment	3,471.00
1610 Building	1,136,944.00
1611 Accumulated Depreciation Buildings	-448,201.60

#### Statement of Financial Position

	TOTAL
1612 Building Closing Cost	12,627.00
1612.1 Loan Closing Costs - Refinance 2014	0.00
Total 1612 Building Closing Cost	12,627.00
1613 Accumulated Amortization Closing Costs	0.00
1612.2 Accumulated Amortization	-2,855.96
Total 1613 Accumulated Amortization Closing Costs	-2,855.96
1614 FY2018 MC Improvements	14,035.30
1614.50 Firedoors MC	94,451.99
1614.60 2023 Windows	48,825.70
1615 Grounds Improvements	100,349.46
1616 2017 MC Improvements	60,008.08
1617 2016 MC Improvements	223,205.31
1618 2014 MC Improvements	118,199.00
1619 2015 MC Improvements	26,993.20
1620 Leasehold Improvements	1,068,957.20
1620.2 Leasehold Improvements FY22	484,804.16
1620.3 Leasehold Improvements FY23	119,200.40
1620.4 Leasehold Improvements FY24	291,288.10
Total 1620 Leasehold Improvements	1,964,249.86
1621 Accumulated Depreciation Leasehold Improvements	-1,533,622.18
1622 ANCS Vehicles	33,367.09
623 2021 MC Improvements	384,691.48
624 Water Heaters FY24	20,310.00
1625 Library Books	-0.04
1626 Accumulated Depreciation Library Books	0.10
1630 Furniture and Fixtures	344,318.34
1631 Accumulated Depreciation Furniture & Fixtures	-329,742.76
1633 Equipment - HVAC	508,747.92
1634 Kitchen Equipment	69,043.11
1640 Equipment	240,415.00
1641 Accumulated Depreciation Equipment	-323,366.39
1650 Computer Equipment	526,263.11
1651 Accumulated Depreciation Equipment 2	-622,627.00
1660 Software	77,082.09
1670 EC Intercom System	30,000.00
1675 MC Intercom System	69,560.94
1700 Grants to Green	488,719.69
1705 Grants to Green EC FY17	290,511.91
1800 MC Grounds / Farm Improvements	68,390.54
1801 2021 Farm MC	44,823.00
1802 Leasehold Improvement - Farm EC	93,379.97
1820 2018 EC 2nd Mobile Unit	52,840.83

#### Statement of Financial Position

	TOTAL
Total Fixed Assets	\$3,932,331.86
Other Assets	
1609 Chair Lift MC	14,112.50
MJ 1008 Operating Lease Liability	-22,998.00
MJ 1009 Operating Lease Liability, Noncurrent portion	-77,548.00
MJ1007 Right of Use Asset	100,546.00
Total Other Assets	\$14,112.50
TOTAL ASSETS	\$11,105,194.76
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	
Liabilities	
Current Liabilities	
Accounts Payable	
2000 Accounts Payable (A/P)	285,863.92
Total Accounts Payable	\$285,863.92
Credit Cards	
2051 Divvy/Bill Credit Card	8,019.20
Total Credit Cards	\$8,019.20
Other Current Liabilities	
2100 Other Current Liabilities	62.00
2101 Accrued Payroll	701,471.25
2105 FIT W/H Payable	274,515.38
2110 FICA Payable	0.96
2115 Medicare Payable	547.04
2120 State W/H Payable	-0.56
2130 TRS of GA Payable	131,622.40
2210 403(b) EE Contributions Payable VALIC	420.00
2212 403(b) EE Contributions ValuTeachers	70,789.46
2213 403 (b) EE ROTH Contr ValuTeachers	16,759.06
2215 Supplemental Ins EE Contributions Payable	-0.48
2220 TRS of GA EE Contributions Payable	171,821.35
2225 Health Ins EE Deductions Payable	-16,112.49
2230 ADD	571.49
2231 CI1	1,241.86
2232 LTD	2,776.52
2233 STD	803.58
2245 MFS & DCC Payable	-37,248.01
2250 PPP Loan Payable	0.00
2252 PPP Loan Payable Current Amount	0.00
2300 Copier Lease Payments	-0.46
2550 ST Capital Leases	0.05
2601 Mortgage Payable (Current Portion)	63,002.27
2900 Fraud Activity	66.53

### Statement of Financial Position

	TOTAL
Total Other Current Liabilities	\$1,383,109.20
Total Current Liabilities	\$1,676,992.32
Long-Term Liabilities	
2600 Mortgage Payable (Net of Current Portion)	727,565.58
2600.2 Self Help Loan B	0.00
Total Long-Term Liabilities	\$727,565.58
Total Liabilities	\$2,404,557.90
Equity	
3000 Opening Balance Equity	2,156,345.98
8000 Loss on disposal of PP&E	-38,807.00
Retained Earnings	3,771,140.10
Net Revenue	2,811,957.78
Total Equity	\$8,700,636.86
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY	\$11,105,194.76